

# WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

## CORRIGENDUM – I

**TENDER NO. WTL/Inhouse/Direct Tax/24-25/005 DATED 08.07.2024**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Section</b>	<b>Clause No.</b>	<b>Page No.</b>	<b>Existing Clause Description</b>	<b>Clarification / Revised Clause</b>
<b>1</b>	<b>B</b>	<b>ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA Cl. No. 4</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>The firm must have minimum 3 ( three) Partners holding full time Certificate of Practice and at least 5 (five) professionally qualified full time paid staff proficient in dealing with InDirect Taxation matters. Valid proofs such as partners profile and credentials, CV's of the full time paid staff, pay slip/ PF challan of the staff etc. to be submitted.</b>	<b>The Firm must have minimum 3 (three) Partners holding full time Certificate of Practice and at least 1 (one) fully qualified CA /CMA and 2 (two) semi qualified CA / CMA in the payroll as full time paid staff who are proficient in dealing with Direct Taxation matters. Valid proofs such as partners profile and credentials, CV's of the full time paid staff, pay slip/ PF challan of the staff etc. to be submitted.</b>